
Yale (18-22, 6-9 Ivy) -vs- Harvard (19-8, 8-4 Ivy)
4/15/2025 at Cambridge, Mass. (Soldiers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicolette Hunter (8-1)
Loss: Hannah Turner (0-2)
HBP: Nicolette Hunter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Carney First: David Staples Third Base: Thomas Feeney Jr. 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 45   Weather: Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Yale 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Harvard 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 3 8 1

Yale 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Gandolfo lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alex Perren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SJ Mull 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Isabella Fortini c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sophie Woodridge dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Cross rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lauren Perren 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katie Donahey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kaitlyn Oikle 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Latta ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elena Ohe ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hannah Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 6 1 0 1 7

SB: Ella Gandolfo (1)
HBP: Lauren Perren (1)

Harvard 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Audrey Szollosi lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Finley Payne 2b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Sophie Sun ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Priyanka Kaul 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Alexa Muller dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maya Douglas 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savannah Fitzpatrick cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Q. Salazar-Stewart c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lael Ayala rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Julia Mizo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nicolette Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 8 3 0 1 5

2B: Finley Payne (1)
E: Maya Douglas (1)

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Turner (L, 0-2) 5.0 7 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 22 22 9 4 55
Emma Taylor 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 18
Totals 8 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 26 26 11 5 73

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicolette Hunter (W, 8-1) 7.0 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 28 29 3 17 108
Totals 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 28 29 3 17 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yale - Top of 1st YAL HAR
S.Woodridge to dp. 0 0
K.Oikle to 3b. 0 0
E.Gandolfo grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
S.Mull singled to shortstop (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
I.Fortini singled to left field (2-0 BB); S.Mull advanced to second. 0 0
S.Woodridge reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FSFBF); I.Fortini out at second 2b unassisted; S.Mull
advanced to third. 0 0
E.Cross singled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); S.Woodridge advanced to second; S.Mull scored. 1 0
L.Perren hit by pitch (0-1 F); E.Cross advanced to second; S.Woodridge advanced to third. 1 0
K.Donahey grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 1st YAL HAR
Szollosi out on batter's interference (0-1 K). 1 0
Payne singled to center field (0-2 KF). 1 0
Sun fouled out to 3b (1-2 KSFBFF). 1 0
Kaul flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Yale - Top of 2nd YAL HAR
K.Oikle grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 1 0
E.Ohe popped up to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 1 0
E.Gandolfo singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBF). 1 0
E.Gandolfo stole second. 1 0
S.Mull grounded out to p (3-2 KBBFFB). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 2nd YAL HAR
Muller struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFFS). 1 0
Douglas flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Fitzpatrick lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Yale - Top of 3rd YAL HAR
I.Fortini grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 0
S.Woodridge grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 1 0
E.Cross singled to first base (0-0). 1 0
L.Perren grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 3rd YAL HAR
Salazar grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Ayala flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Szollosi singled to second base (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
Payne singled through the right side (1-1 KB); Szollosi advanced to third. 1 0
Sun reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Payne advanced to second; Szollosi out at home 3b to ss to c. 1 0

Yale - Top of 4th YAL HAR
K.Donahey grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
K.Oikle grounded out to p (3-2 BKBFB). 1 0
E.Ohe flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 4th YAL HAR
Kaul flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 0



Muller grounded out to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 1 0
Douglas grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yale - Top of 5th YAL HAR
E.Gandolfo grounded out to 3b (0-2 FSFF). 1 0
S.Mull grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
I.Fortini grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 5th YAL HAR
Fitzpatrick flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Salazar flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Ayala singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 0
Mizo pinch ran for Ayala. 1 0
Szollosi singled through the left side (0-1 K); Mizo advanced to second. 1 0
Payne doubled to center field, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI; Szollosi scored; Mizo scored. 1 2
Sun singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Payne scored. 1 3
Kaul lined out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Yale - Top of 6th YAL HAR
Ayala to rf for Mizo. 1 3
S.Woodridge lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
E.Cross grounded out to p (3-2 BFSBFBF). 1 3
L.Perren grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 3

Harvard - Bottom of 6th YAL HAR
E.Taylor to p for H.Turner. 1 3
Muller popped up to 2b (2-2 SBKB). 1 3
Douglas lined out to 2b (2-2 BFKBFF). 1 3
Fitzpatrick singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K). 1 3
Salazar grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 1 3

Yale - Top of 7th YAL HAR
K.Donahey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3
M.Latta pinch hit for K.Oikle. 1 3
M.Latta grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFFBF). 1 3
E.Ohe singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 1 3
A.Perren pinch hit for E.Gandolfo. 1 3
A.Perren reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 F); E.Ohe advanced to second. 1 3
S.Mull struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 3

Harvard - Bottom of 7th YAL HAR


